Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

September 21, 1999

Mr. Jim C. Terry

Abernethy’s Cleaners

4319 Gunn Highway '
Tampa, Florida 33624

Re: Facility No.: 0571232
Dear Mr. Terry:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on August 20, 1999.

Please note that in January of each year the Departmént will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

M«@/M

otty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Facility Name and Location

. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): ERC o =D
Jd.c. ~’r£,zg_1,, AR MANACES,
2. Site Name (For example, plafit name or number):
APl NEFhG 'S CLeANELS d
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: ’?‘ 3
?
g,
: =P
[ 4. Facility Location: w L
) =
Street/Ad’dress: 45/ ‘7 6’()1\-’ L é“ (ﬁ SC: ?
Cit: |4 VPP, County: He( (LSO /Lé)u?l—, Zip Code: B30 24 8 &
acility Identification Nurber (DEP Use): .~ S S
Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
S -C- ”(’6@@0)
7. Responsible Officiai Mailing Address: . '
Organization/Firm: £ AE LA 61"{’\ S QL(LAP%
Street Address: 4G G~ Heo X |
Ciy: “la mpA County: (“(~((-(Sb(.>.100 (fL) Zip Code: 362 Y
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (g [%) 9’@9 - Z.')[f— Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Coniact (For examnple, plant manager):

Arm /IZK%

10. Facility Contact Address: //4 209 Bouns HW3 (f} ALL pos C"L‘-/y!‘)
Street Address: _
Ciry: “TA-m 29 - County: (LS Yo Rouqh Zip Code: “B 26 2 ¢

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (%13) %(}_ 27 (5/ Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
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Facility Information

1.(2) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Conurol Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device [niually Device Initially Device
Tvpe of Machine. ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
.|Dry-to-Dry Unit

TR - 4
(1) w/ ref. condenser O2 [ d],
(2) w/ carbon adsorber !

(3) w/ no controis
[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls -
[Dryer Unit
(7) wi ref. condenser |
(8) w/ carbon adsorber : : ]
(%) w/ no controls |
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | a ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part {I?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | \/l
Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ ] '
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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L]
4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New laroe area source
Refrigerated condenser

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shail not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-sitz (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel il containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt
No such units on-site :

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

=

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperarure monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

SN

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropnate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
. facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

k No air permits curtently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as-defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information dnd belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree 10 operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
complv with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this norification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Memorandum

To: File 0571232-001

CC:
From: Rick Butler ﬁ[ &

Date: 14/09/99

Re: Notification form

The responsible official (J. C. Terry) for Abernethy's Cleaners completed and signed
a perchloroethylene dry cleaning facility notification form on November 16, 1998. J.
C. Terry submitted the form to the Environmental Protection Commission (EPC) of
Hillsborough County and the form was marked received on December 16, 1998. The
Environmental Protection Commission (EPC) of Hillsborough County forwards all
perchloroethylene dry cleaning facility notification forms to the Department of
Environmental Protection, Division of Air Resource Management for processing.
The division shows no record of receipt until August 20 1999. For some reason,
seven months past before the notification form was forwarded to the Division of Air
Resource Management.



COMMISSION ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES, LEGAL &

WATER MANAGEMENT DIVISION

PAT FRANK
1900 - 9TH AVENUE
CHRIS HART TAMPA, FLORIDA 33605
JIM NORMAN TELEPHONE (813) 272-5960
JAN PLATT FAX (813) 272-5157

gggg:g TS&?;; - = AIR MANAGEMENT DIVISION
5 f TELEPHONE (813) 272-5530

BEN WACKSMAN WASTE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ETLEL;;F;C;Z i(g 13) 272-5788
ROGER P. STEWART - EMENT DIVISION

TELEPHONE (813) 272-7104

August 17, 1999

Mr. Rick Butler

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Re: Abernethy’s Cleaners Permit Application

Dear Mr. Butler;

Enclosed is the notification form for Abernethy’s Cleaners. Abernethy’s Cleaners sent EPC the
notification form in December 1998, and requested us to forward the form to FDEP. This was
done, however, for some reason, the permit was never issued. Therefore, we'd like to

forward the notification form again for Abernethy’s general permit.

If you have any questions, please call me at (813)-272-5530.

Sincerely,

W/W%\

Roger Zhu,
Air Toxics Engineer

An Affirmative Action - Equal Opportunity Employer 9o
‘) Printed on recycled paper



TITLE V ATR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT g D 0 29570

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT s 7 1R3%

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL || W/DISCOVERYME/"" RE-INSPECTION
TIMEIN:__ /2.9 5 TIME OUT:___. X (%) AIRS ID¥:___ sy L
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy (feoy fa
FACILITY NAME: Aty 7o 2 DATE: ////2/G >
FACILITY LOCATION. %2, 6 foviclor o 3l —, e

7- L 2a i B3
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ) /Zrvp s 7:0‘//% PHONE NUMBER< 7/3) GLET- X2/ <—

NV
[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
o _Q/Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
/W and b2y (alonde

GG«
%, @ 7
(A 7 L
%O/‘- 0—/ ((\
2
% B,
Z %
C‘%O,;
%

COMMENTS: i v Acmeﬂzf/ Y Lpg Poblioeh
el e [*&74% 93) | Y

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Jec 757 &
' (Appmnma )
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 4 /<€ AL T
(leé Print) /
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE;K%Z/{/ /2 . PHONE NUMBER: (97 /\3/) XA =SS 39

Pg_of _L_ , Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROLETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE ¥V GENERAL PERMI'T
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O  -COmRmARFFADISCOVERY ./ér’*
RE-INSPECTION 0

)1 27

ANALY S
AIRS ID#: D2 f702. DATE: // //J(//Z TIMEIN: /2,45~ TIME OUT: _Q__éL
FACILITY NAME: /1 // G A 7_4//&/// q ._9
FACILITY LOCATION: o, /<7 (ﬁvgmw/x %{/ T

Tzwn ) Py S 3{3/2/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PHONE:
CONTACT NAME: o /Lavis s 73;/,,4@ | PHONE: / X05) Y69-27/ s h

— o——

[PART 1: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriaie box) ' I

1. New facility noufled DARM 30 days prior to startup _,§</
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

L

| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriaie box) O Drop store/ourt of business/petroleum
A N
1. Existing small area source 2. New small arca source A
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galjvr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/vr transfer only, x < 200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both fypes, x < 140 galivt
(constructed before 12/9/9)) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-1o-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/st
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr bath types, 140 < x < 1,800 galivt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification aQy ON UCan not determine
If no, pleasg check the appropriate classification: _
' facility qualified for a general permit as number <2 above
d facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a gencral permit '
B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ./l:'gj@,ga]]ons.

lof> Revised 8/11/97




{PART I1l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

i . . . .-
i 1s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
I (check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Storing perchloreethyiene in tightly scaled and impervicus containers? Oy ON MN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Oy aN /A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay ON
4. Draining cartnidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at tﬁ
least 24 hours prior to disposal? : ON ON/A
5. Maintamning solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressurs {or carbon adsorber — %
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy GN /A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 bas been checked. the machince should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{complete A below).

If classification 3 has becn checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated )
condenser or a carbon adsorber (completc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been e
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropnatic vent controis? ﬁx}' ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁy ON QN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the _

condenser upon opening the door? " ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weckly basis? ay T#{\!

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? gy UN 1A

6. Conducted all temperature moniloring after an appropriate cooldown period and after '
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? QY

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



W

LY

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weeklv basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal 1o or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

t

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Oy OwN

Oy ON N/a
ay ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A
Oy ON ONA

Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ONA

Oy ON ONna

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-

3.

()

N o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

I.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

ay {@\{

gy ON

oy a( ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON XA

gy ON /A
" ON

ay ON /A

gy ON TA

oy DNm

Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS H

. Docs the responsible efficial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckiy) leak deiection and repair : ~‘|

inspection? ay  An
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ﬁN
3. Docs the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hosc connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves % ON ON/A Muck cookers #Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ; ON ON/A Suills Béf aON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ' ‘ " ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Qy ON ONA
' /
Pumps é\i ON ON/A Diverter valves Ty ON On/A
I /
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁ'\’ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ‘?Ig ON ON/A
Water scparators Oy ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ‘é\/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) M
Odor (noticeable perc odor) %
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector o

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a lrange of 0-500 ppm? QOY UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

/( //‘01/7 7

D;(te of II{spectjon

Pec Ty

Approximate Date of N&t Inspecction

4of 5 Revised 8/11/97
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| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] COMPLAINT(ISCOVERY E]/ RE-INSPECTION [ |

TIME IN: V.30 Pm TIMEOUT.__ 2. 00 PM AIRS [D#: ~ 6712%7
TYPE OF FACILITY: [2eC Eru/' Cleansepr$
FACILITY NAME: _A he rate Th /s P losnsier$ DATE: &-20-99

FACILITY LOCATION: 4316 Guan)  Hw v,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (e 1¢S  To 7/ of PHONE NUMBER: (§13) 945- 2715

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is fouhd to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

) L—_I Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

B“"D"?\) TV~ ﬂ'\/\.g—\CC\L\a\J v_ef-M Qc\/iS\\- ‘A.)(ﬁ‘l\k.) qO Ovagi

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESWMNOE]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: G o Bu Gy S

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M NO2a -~ )

(Please Print) |
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: MNP PHONE NUMBER: (§13)272-5530

page | of | Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

_ TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O COMPLAINT 2/

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRSID#: 71232 patE: J-20-99 TIMEIN: \i'SOPﬁﬁMEOUT: 2'00 ™M

raciTy NAME: Aberaeth Y 'S Cfecon) i

FACILITY LOCATION: _ {319 (Gvwva) HwY

“ampPa, FI 33629
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Names Verr—f PHONE: (§13)96G-271 S
CONTACT NAME: - PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION ~ |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No Iyﬁéﬁon form
(check appropriate box) yo store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small gré€a source a -
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry gniy, x < 140 galiyr

transfer only, x < 200 galiyr ' transfer

both types, x < 140 gal/yr bo
(constructed before 12/9/91)

y, x <200 galfyr
es, X < 140 galiyr
nstructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large areca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galAT
both types, 140 <x< 1,800 g
{constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galfyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facjlity classification ay ON OCan not determine

If no, pl check the appropriate classification:
] facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

¢ total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |]

Is the responsiblc official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethviene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls aye péquired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machjfie 4hould be equipped with a refrigerated condenscr
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the hine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (completé A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been check
(complete A and B below).

, the machipe should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{

A. Has the responsible official of
(check appropriate boxes)

| new sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with jfie appropriate vent controls'?v ay ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry macHines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON

3. Equipped the condengér with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opghing the door? Oy ON

4, Measured and regcorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on 4 weekly/bi-weelly basis? Oy ON

5. Repaired gr adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condensér exceeded 45°F? Oy ON

6. Copducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
rifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay anN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washe

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OnN

‘Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outet weekly? Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? . Y ON ON/A

" Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON ONA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? gy ON ONA
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for meas
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any beng/ contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, cgfitraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all ¥mes?

7

| PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
. Maintained rolling monthly av

-
J.

A

Maintained receipts for perc purc
ges of perc coﬁsumption?
Maintained leak detection igSpection and-repair reports for the following:
a. documentation ¢f leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentatyOn of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and p nstalled w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained
Maintain
Maintaiged startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

i raLion data? (for applicable direct reading instxuments)

xhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

ined deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

intained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



|[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? a ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'.} Y aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay ON ONA - - Muck cooker; Oy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A Stills ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Qy ON ON/A ust dampers Oy ON ONA
Pumps Oy ON ONA Diverter valves Oy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON N/ Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators ay ON dN/A
O
a ‘
O
O
O
ON/A
a, able of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON ' {
Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy ON
M\ =ar) -2 -95
" Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
M PR an 20 day )
Inspectox’s Jignature Approximate Date c@ Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

anvuaL [ A

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_|

RE-INSPECTION [_|

T™MEN.___ 730 4

TIMEOUT:___ /2! 306 A7

_ARSID#_057/232

TYPE OF FACILITY:_Per & Devf eleaner s

DATE: )| =% -5 9

FACILITY NAME:_ ey pe T ' Clecirogs S
FACILITY LOCATION: 4319 Guauon Nw J

TamPa,

I 3362¢

RESPO&SIBLE OFFICIAL: (v . Verr f

PHONE NUMBER: (§13§ 969 -2715

E/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

]

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

<
2 o O
~”
5% » L
%% 2 (‘@
2% |
0
2

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES’E/NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

\ L‘l@qr&

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

(Approximate) ‘

M., Np2&ri

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M\ . ‘\3@’\8@“

PHONE NUMBER: (£i3)272~ T30

Page_l_of _I_

Revised 10/96



ARRSID# ©5 7123 & " Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Abe,rwelh 'S cleapsers DATE: __(] ‘ 2 é 2?

FACILITY LOCATION: 4319 GCoumoa) HW\{'

Tampa , Y 3362

T
Annual Reporting Period: 5’:—'2? - 99 19 TO M -9 1999

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coug‘lce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UwNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _~Amgs C. (€20 | \é/w\» (=T lé/;ﬂﬂ?
ate

Name (Please Print) _J U Signature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pagc\of



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRSID#: 057232 paTE: \-4-99 mveN: 9 30 M 1ive out: - 10! 304

FACILITY NAME: Ahem)e/n\-f'? C.le aneri

FACILITY LOCATION: 4316 & vmn //lqhwa,%/
Tampa, ¥ 33624

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Mr. &y C. chr\'p PHONE: (813 969- 2715

CONTACT NAME: __ 7 PHONE: . L

|PART I: NOTIFICATION | U
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup v ﬂ’ a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit N [ a
| PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) . O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source ‘ lq

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ‘ " transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr ' both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification Qy aN OCan not determine

If no, ple?éheck the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number __Y .3 above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _4 () _ gallons. A .

At Novread /1117



|[PART I0: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? [3/ ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? D/E]N ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? @‘(DN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at /
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON m
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

~ If classification 2 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? m/;m

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? B{_DN aN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [ny/
condenser upon opening the door? N ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated @( g
condenser on a weekly/bi=weeitybasis? aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturc of the @/
condenser exceeded 45°F? ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after @/ ‘
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ON

2 0f 5 | Revised 8/11/97



. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located E/ ’
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y OGN

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Yy ON

AN

Z
>

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay OGN

N

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? gy anN

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ’ Qy ON

N

\'s

condenser coils? - Ay anN

B3

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - Oy ON

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-
P

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

-
J.

NS v ok

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of> Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weqkfy (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and rep

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

A3

0
Z

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings, Z/ /

couplings, and valves }DN aN/A Muck cookers fN QN/A
Door gaskets and seating ay QaN anNa Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Z( N ON/A Exhaust dampers JN ON/A
Pumps IZY/:N aN/A Diverter valves N aN/a
Solvent tanks and containers EH{/‘N ON/A Cartridge filter housings U{DN ON/A
Water separators (KZN anN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
- Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

RN

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘ ON/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay &N
c¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? B’(EN .
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? 34 aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay D(

ﬁMQ‘S{\L\Y\’\MDL»J I\[G 2Gr | \\ “% - S S
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
RN \ Yecur
Inspeém:,é Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspcctign
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Abernethy’s Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 4319 Gunn Highway CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)9692715
MAILING ADDRESS: The same as above CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33624
INSPECTION DATE: | TIMEIN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
November 09, 1999 9:00 AM 10:00 AM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571232

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Mr. James C. Terry

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly.

The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.
The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12
months was 65 gallons and it was verified.

6. The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Al

7. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with regulations.

INSPECTED BY: DATE:
Mohammad Nozari : November 09, 1999




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CBECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Qo COMPLAINT ta/

RE-INSPECTION Q

: =

AIRSID#: 271232 pateE: -20-99 TmMEIN:_\ L 3OPI‘§‘\IMEMT: 200 1™
@ R

FACILITY NAME: Ahe/»\/em\f' S O/ een/li§ %3 ) O

FACILITY LOCATION: _ 4319 Guvwa) H wY
YampPa, 33629 0z B 0
=S &

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Names TVerr~f PHONE: (8565 -257'S~

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION - |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ifitation form
(check appropriate box) store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source [®] a -
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ¥y, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer efily, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 galfyr bo s, X < 140 galfyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) : nstructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyt transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 g both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification ay ON 0OCan not determine

check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

e total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons,

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethviene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Oy/70N ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ay ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON anN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls ape réquired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machjnehould be equipped with a ref ﬁgerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the hinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcyé A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checkgd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :
A. Has the responsible official of
(check appropriate boxes)

1 new sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with ffie appropriate vent controls?v ay
2. Equipped dry-to-dry mackHines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy

3. Equipped the condengér with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opefiing the door? ay

4. Measured and r¢corded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on,d weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay

5. Repaired gr adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condengér exceeded 45°F? ay

6. Copducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
rifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1.

‘Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenscr

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for meas
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any ben

' |PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

5

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

~
3.

NS »n e

Maintained receipts for perc purc ay ON
Maintained rolling monthly avefages of perc coﬁsurnpdon? Oy ON
Maintained leak detection ippection and-repair reports for the following:

a. documentation 6f leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; oy ON DN/A

b. documentat6n of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

Maintaiped stanup/shutdomi/malﬁmctjon plan?
ined deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

intained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5 Rewvised 8/11/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
. Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves gy ON ONA - Muck cooker;

Door gaskets and seating Oy ON AN/A Stills

Filter gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A

Pumps Oy ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON ON/ Cartridge filter housings

Water separators

If using direcreading instrumcentation, is the equipment:

(PID/FID only)?

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse?

M N2 r )

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)?

Diverter valves

able of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b,/Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

ay aN anN/a

ay aN ON/A

ay ON ON/A

ay ON ON/A

ay anN anN/A

ON/A
ay ON

ay ON
Oy ON
ay ON

R-2% -9Y

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

WM NOR and

Date of Inspection

2o day

Inspectér\’sjignature

40of5
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T .EVAIRQUALITY GENERALPI MVIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORY

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT(ISCOVERY E/ RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIME IN: \'30 P TIMEOUT: 200 PM AIRS ID#: ~— 57123%7
TYPE OF FACILITY: e ¢ ﬁru/’ Clewnsoy s
FACILITY NAME: Ahg:gafé,mu’S Clognser S DATE: &-20-99

FACILITY LOCATION: _4316 Gua ) Huw o
wmPa, Kl 33 624
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _(Nes /¢S To /r S PHONE NUMBER: (813) 964- 2713 _

El Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ’

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
BFDP m w'\/\.g—\CC\L\G\J ?—CK'M Q(V)is‘-\- (*'-)(’—Zl\‘\.) qo JQ&/S
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESWMNOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: G0 Dey s
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: N\ NO 2~ )
_ (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M NP4 PHONE NUMBER: (§13)272-55 30

Paze_f_of_’- Revised 10/96



_ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
LT INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
E OF INSPECTION:

N ' ANNUAL w COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [ |
4
TIME IN: q'}{.}m ' TIME OUT: 0B AIRSID#__ 82 7/72 3 &)
TYPE OF FACILITY:_ Perec Dr—r C/zwuwr ’ @ lad)
[
FACILITY NAME:_Abery eftiy/s Cleaners o HATE, /(D5 -00
' U = ) el
FACILITY LOCATION: 4314  (Guman Hwy EXY
" B g - —
Tampa , F/ 3362¢ o % -~ 2
~
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S O Terr—f PHONE NUMBER: 2”3;@4@ - 2SS
) @)
M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility g found to be 1n

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[]

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector.  YESX] ~ No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \rY eur
} (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: MMolha mme bp Noz c‘r,'
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M. Moéw PHONE NUMBER: (§13)272-3 630

Page | of! . Revised 10/96




ARSIDD¥: 657/23 2 | Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: l\be//me(_hq 'S 6/emvw5 pATE: ([ 2%[ 00

FACILITY LOCATION: #3/9 (Cuans Hw

Tomfa, bl 3362¢

Annual Reporting Period: /- % 1999 TO /-2y 2060

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in complignce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from - to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene soivent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
Yyear for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: M 10¢s> C. Teapa L \a/‘,m,- C U«kﬁéﬁf II/Z‘&}OO
Name (Please Print) J Signature fDatc/

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Pagc'ofl



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
o TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
"‘\ COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INS1INS2) ,K/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) 4

RE-INSPECTION (FUI) Q

AIRS ID#: 05 )/2.32 _ DATE: _M-29-00 TIMEIN: 9.30A4% TimME ouT: /0’30 A

FACILITY NAME: A-ber/\jemtlebS C legarer§

FACILITY LOCATION: 319 Gouann Hwy

TamPa, ¥l 3362y
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _SA\m_ C. Tarr—f  puone: (f13) 469-2715

CONTACT NAME: v PHONE: .
|PART I: NOTIFICATION | _ |
(check appropriate box) Facility Compliance Status: - IN .
1.. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a (ARMS Data) _ - MNC 0O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit - a ' © SNC Q

l[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' . . ‘ ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' O No notification form - .
(check appropriate box) ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A ’
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source - Q 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr . both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ’ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Qay AN  QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: - ‘
a facility qualified for a general permit as number A ’ L above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _ &/ & gallons. '

| of 5 Revised 07/28/00



\

[PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

-
J.

[s the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

B{DN aN/a

6\/ aN On/a
Y OGN

EY/ aN Qaw/a
v o o

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

(V8]

1.

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to PartV.

‘ V{fclassiﬁcation 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

‘(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekiy basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cocldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

@f on

l?/ aN QA
m/cm aN/A

'mécm

04 aN awN/a
av e

I nfF S
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\

(V)

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

'Oy aN

av el

ay ON
ay ON

Oy ON
dy ON

A AN AN

dy ON /

o o

0
Z
>

' BART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2.
3.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc codsumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:.
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

-b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

o«

fN
‘Y ON

ay z{ ON/A
ay !N/ SJON/A

ay N/A
ay QN/A
N

a

“ay G{/DN/A

3 of5
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PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' j\

l. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and rep

inspection?b ' § aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? , . aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, !2/
couplings, and valves Y, ON ON/A Muck cookers

g/]N Ow/A
Door gaskets and seating % aN anN/A Stills QN anA-
Filter gaskets and seating JY aN awA Exhaust dampers ?DN ONv/A

Pumps E/Y aN aNvva - Diverter valves fN ON/A
‘Solvent tanks and containers f% ON Ow/a Cartridge filter housings Y ON OwA
Water separators % QN Qn/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaSkets)

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) , ?

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector . ‘ - a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay an

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy OGN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? | Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy OGN

Mokammao/' A/Qza/,‘ Jl-29-2°

Inspector’'s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

HUO’{@& ~ | Year

. AY .
Ingctor's Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of § Revised 07/28/00



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Abemnethy’s Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 4319 Gunn Highway CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 9692715
MAILING ADDRESS: The same as above CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33624
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
November 28, 2000 9:30 AM 10:30 AM Annual In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571232

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perchloroethylene ( Perc ) Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Mr. James C. Terry

The purpose of the visit was an annual inspection. We found the following:

1. The record keeping of the Perc purchases was very good and organized.

2. The gauge temperature reading was recorded weekly.

3. The vicinity around the dry cleaning machine was very clean and well maintained.

4. The Perc was loaded directly with a hookup connection. No container of perc was at the site.

5. The monthly averages for perc consumption was recorded correctly and the total for past 12
months was 45 gallons and it was verified. _

6. The machine was not in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

7. The waste from the dry cleaning machine was properly store in the tied lid containers to be
disposed in accordance with regulations.

INSPECTED BY: : DATE:

Mohammad Nozari _ November 28, 2000




Bowman, Sandy

From: Alain Watson [WatsonA@epchc.org]
Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2002 12:32 PM
To: Bowman, Sandy

Subject: T5 Fee Report

Sandy:

I've reviewed the T5 Emissions Fee Report for Hilisborough County area sources. The report
generated 8 facilities:

0571232 - At annual inspection (12/3/2001), we discovered this facility was closed.

Please send (smail, email,or fax) a copy of latest returned receipts and letters for the remaining
facilities.

0571045 7"4’* A

0571094 tto-? Rt T st a. euvcv

0571176 fcoc ¢ e dovrn. Othenp —&Apor 10)13/@c0%
0571213 e liv ¢ D axfey, ,,)., L epa e tofr7] 0%
0571216 A ¢ cc ren - 157 & 2o 20 g eormued '
0571277 it wdc a2l ¢ ! ttmt €t

0571278 v oo™ f e n? s gt o

Are these facilities also subject to a late fee?
Thank you, alain

Alain G. Watson

Air Toxics Section

Environmental Protection Commission
of Hillsborough County

ph# 813.272.5530
watsona@epchc.org
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

(393453

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

e
Al —= % -
o3} = 7
= vl = =
8 =2 0N — m
Do NOT Remove Label =< 3‘5 w 7OU,<
) —— 8,9,. i o o
; AIRS ID # 0571232 ) 2y T e o =
! ABERNETHY'S CLEANERS : i o= C
ABERNETH ; 0 | FOR QOVERNMENT USE ONLY
LCTERRY : © % BB org: 3750101000 EO: BI
UNN HIGHWAY 8= Fundy2p2-035001
. TAMPA FL 33624 0o Obj.: 002273
t =S e
: -
e —— L. ta -




U THI: ~1'TACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS . ¢ on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE,$50.00 =0

o 3 A
.
zcs = M
[elNe]
Do NOT Remove Label o - m
—— = T > NO
i . o N N ) T -
AIRSID#0571232 | gz ™
ABERNETHY'S CLEANERS ' 55 33 [ FORGOVERNMENT USE ONLY
). C. TERRY l 2% | Oggs 37550101000 EO: Al
14319 GUNN HIGHWAY ! @ 9 Fhdd 20-2-035001
" TAMPA FL 33624 : =} '
4 | E 0gry 002273
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£

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

I Sentto

AIRS ID # 0571032

COTNEY'S ALL PRO CLEANERS
MARK COTNEY

4809 CHEVAL BLVD

LUTZ FL 33549

Certified Fea

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMP

Complete ltems1 2, and-3 Also complete

item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571032
COTNEY'S ALL PRO CLEANERS
MARK COTNEY

01 ado;a/\ue o] dox 19n0

e e T

RN O
auy| 1e piod
,_,__.,-—-.nm—szwf 1ON ON DELIVERY

A. Receivgd P !J' ~-

/] /@Z @e‘@’(

4809 CHEVAL BLVD
LUTZ FL 33549

llvery address different fmw O Yes
lf YES, enter delivery address belo 0 No
3. Service Type
X Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail  [J C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

s

ZANGe A 87

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



|

US Postal Service

Z 333 bb7? 427

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
™= ==t uina bar Intamational Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0571232
ABERNETHY" S CLEANERS
J. C. TERRY
4319 GUNN HIGHWAY
TAMPA FL 33624
Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION
B Complete items 1; 2; and 3. Also complete

item 4 if ReStricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLE'TE .THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Prlnt Clearly) B Date o g-/alw?%

C. Signature

S

|

O Agent

t

O Addresser_

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # (571232
ABERNETHY'S CLEANERS
J. C.TERRY
4319-GUNN HIGHWAY
TAMPA FL. 33624

Dfls dawﬂyh address different from lter‘n 17 0O Yes
If YES, gnter delivery address below:

O No

3. Service Type
ﬁu’;enified Mail [ Express Mail

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail Oconp.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feg)

O Yes

|
|
|
7

2. mcle Number (Cty from S&%IC& label)

!

| PS Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

®



U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

2 (Derpestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certifled Fee

7unu 0520 Oo020 9373 231k

0\1 NHﬂiBH :iO LHDIH 3IHL OL
N3 40 dQl LY H3IMOILS 30vid

B Corpplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Hestncted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return, the card to you.

M Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID# 0571232

ABERNETHY CLEANERS

27801 SANDBAGGER LANE
WESLEY CHAPEL FL 33544-3433

P$ Form 3800, February2000

Postmark

revmannd

_ See Reverse for Instructions -

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. ,D7e of ehvery/

w L, CI\X
C. Signature
X\ ’C::::E7

1. Article Addressed to:

l AIRS ID# 0571232
~ABERNETHY CLEANERS
27801 SANDBAGGER LANE

i
) WESLEY CHAPEL FL 33544-3433
]
{
]

!

i
[ Agent }
D. Istggvery address different from item 1?7 [J Yes

[J Addressee:
If ¥BS, enter delivery address below: (3 No ;
)

3. Bervice Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail

O Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise :
0O Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.

!
i
)
/

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

| B FIT737345/6 |

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Daomestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



Z 210 bbk2 47l

o
US Postal Service . 52 e
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID # 0571232
ABERNETHY'S CLEANERS
J. C. TERRY
4319 GUNN HIGHWAY
TAMPA FL 33624
Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retun Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

b I R

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLET!E THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date o

ﬁw»

‘m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Alsd complete
itern 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

50 that we can return the card to you. C. Signature O Acent
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Xﬁ(c i gen
or on the front if space permits. A, ey O Addressee |

- D. Is elivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
. 1 Article Addressed to:

If “enter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 0571232

ABERNETHY'S CLEANERS M

J. C. TERRY

4319 GUNN HIGHWAY

TAMPA FL 33624 3. Service Type

F&:eniﬁed Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2 Article Number (Copy from service label)

Z3310 60 471

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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l‘ First-Class Mail

28 F* 3
=009
* Sender: Please print ;@‘r
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e, address, and-ZIP+4 ifithis box-Lale-.. .1

DARMMOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PR
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIONR:
MAIL STATION 5510 %% &

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD o %3’?
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399.2400 2,
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U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domggic Mall_ Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

ﬁ

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Postmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Te T

Re:
.. J.C. TERRY

7000 OLOO 002k 4l28 7737

i TAMPA FL
"33624

8 Compleitems 1, 2, and, 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the manlplece
or on the front if space permits.

Sin 4319 GUNN HIGHWAY

AIRS ID # 0571232
ABERNETHY'S CLEANERS

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

or Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Recelved by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery |

LIMDA-TERRY {(«(/02

\7\

_C. Slgnature
Agent

DIQ O&I’\ f L,/ DAddresseeJ

1. Article Addressed to:

dehvery address different from item 1? &Yes
it YES, enter delivery address below: %ﬁ

I Cf;‘g:;gg;’”m 27801 SAVDRAGGER LA -
ABERN

J. C. TERRY lEsL e CHAREL FL 23594
4319 GUNN HIGHWAY

TAMPA FL 3. (Séey'ce Type

13624 Certified Mail  [J Express Mait

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) M Yes

2. Articl & dmber (Copy from service label)

060 ©0db

428 7737

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 |



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

» L
»¥
ot .

= [*First-Slass Mail

USRS =" e
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print yo}r\nam@.;address, and ZIP+4 in this box ® | ...
,‘3" .
l" [6) & N
DARM/MOBII.E SOURCE CONTROL PROX £
DEPT. OF ZRVIRONMENTAL PROTECT}ON) r?, “e
M, SL STAT.Ci! 55710 & M
2660 FLAIR STCNE ROAD 5 > - "
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2409' o a7y
[y :_;, Ny \7
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‘Postage’&”Fees Paid: |-



U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

omestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

m
—
mni
—
.0 Postage | $
l\-
, l"\' Certified Fee bostmark
0!
. Return Receipt Fee Here
: g (Endorsement Required)
o Restricted Delivery Fee
o (Endorsement Required)
o Tower o T AIRS ID # 0571232
M [sem7o ABERNETHY'S CLEANERS ]
i N LC.TERRY ]
- S;’:gé‘ 4319 GUNN HIGHWAY
=) Z’W TAMPAFL e
™~ 33624

|

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

M/r Crm 3

A. Regeived by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Drte of Delivery |

gnature "
( ?gent
W/; Addressee

1 Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571232

mehvery address ifferent from itdm 1?2

es
If YES, enter de|iery address bélow: 27\10

ABERNETHY'S CLEANERS 2.7 0| qef w
1. C. TERRY:," - 335
4319 GUNN:HIGHWAY wesLe 7
TAMPA FL..x : 3. ;ey‘ée Type’
33624 R i Certified Mait [0 Express Mail
._:L'{Q‘i ) [ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise |

3 Insured Mail d c.o.D.

. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

?UDL UBEU 0001 ?“1?!:’_:]13]43'

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 |
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N\ 7/ -
* Sender: PI t ) dd , and ZIP+4 ig’th
ender: Please print your name address, a @7 is

[ PV/MOBILE SOURCE COMTRCL PROGRA,
LT OF & 0 ST WIENTAL PROTECTION

MAIL STATION 5510
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAKALL S, FLORIDA 32399-2400
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i

u.S. Postal ‘Service

"

CERTIF ED MAIL RE

CEIPT

{Domestic.Mail Only; Np Insurance Coverage Provided)
. i N

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Pa

e e A e

Recipient J. C TERRY

Steel % TAMPA FL 33624

PR

3d013/\N3 40 dOL 1¥ YOI 30V

ABERNETHY'S CLEANERS

4319 GUNN HIGHWAY

AIRS ID # 0571232

i
Postmark ‘
!
|
|

—_—
! See Reverse for

|nstructions
- "

___ION ON DELIVERY

A, Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery {

/

3.8 icem
){éenifl ail [0 Express Mail

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.op.

; B Complete items 1, 2, and 3 Also complete !
i item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 3-—— T‘ |
{ B Print your name and address on the reverse - S, :
| so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature |
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X 0 Agent ‘
or on the front if Space permits. O Addressee |
- - D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes :
| 1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No :
} AIRS ID # 0571232 {
! ABERNETHY'S CLEANERS - |
; J.C. TERRY \( \,C_,\ /\ < [
4319 GUNN HIGHWAY N G !
‘ TAMPA FL 33624

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

10000600 294H.2C ZROB

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

l
f
!
l
|

l PS:Form 3811, July 1998

'+

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789 ‘

'
'




7001 0320 000L 7975 8435

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

OFEFEICIE

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required}

Total Postage AIKS 1D # VY1232
__ ABERNETHY'S CLEANERS
Sent To ). C. TERRY

or PO Box No. TAMPA FL

PS Form 3800 Jw rravyy

[ See'Raverse for Insirtictions

e ey ehm e e e e — i



U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Klail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

ﬁ_\
i

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

7000 0LOD 002k 7825 5938

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total
‘ AIRS ID # 0571232
" [ Recipi ABERNETHY'S CLEANERS
’ J. C. TERRY

Street, 4319 GUNN HIGHWAY
TAMPA FL 33624

M SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
f [ . .

| B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) |B. fate o Delivery}
i iten 4 if Resfricted Delivery is desired. : o) !

. . y
C. Signature /

B Print your name and address on-the reverse i
so that we can return the card to you. A - O ‘

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X4 Km ’%;7 Agent {
or on the front if space permits. . O Addressee|
D.Is d@ address different from item 1?7 [ Yes ‘
If YEST®nter delivery address below: [ No I

|

l

I

(

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571232

ABERNETHY'S CLEANERS
J. C. TERRY
4319 GUNN HIGHWAY 3. Sorvice Type
TAMPA FL 33624 Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered [3J Return Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mail 0O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

Iﬁlumber (Copy from service label)

I
AT R ) o0 SH3E

PS Form 3811, -July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

. e
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Department of Envnronme'i‘tai Protection
2600 Biair Stone Rd x—-«ﬂ&_s;_;\\
Tallahassee FL 32399-2400 727070y
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Complete ltems 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

= Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
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item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. g

A Signature |

. B Print your name and address on the reverse 'X ,"
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